
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Magura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
 

 

 

 

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.99.594.23.1300                                                   Date: 16.04.2024    
 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works) 
 
 

Tender Notice No.37/2023-24 
 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Magura District Rural 
Infrastructure Development Project  for 03 (Three ) Nos under District: Magura. 
 
 

Sl 
No. 

Tender ID No 
&  

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Last Selling date 
& time 

Opening date & 
time 

1 2 3 4 5 

01. 972887 
[OTM] 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-06 
a) Imrpovement of Khoribari Mosque to Char Goalpara Road (Ch.00-

940m) by BC. (Road ID.255954020) Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist. 

Magura.Salvage Materials 6,95,040.00 b) Improvement of Sonaikandi 

more-Jaria Mondir Road (Ch.00-1300m) by BC. (Road ID.255955110) 

Under Sreepur Upazila, Dist. Magura.Salvage Materials 15,57,927.00 
 

12-05-2024 
16:00 PM 

13-05-2024 

12:00 PM 

02 972886 
[OTM] 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-05 
a) Improvement of Tilkhari G/School-Galil Molliks Rd (Ch.00-1236m) 

by BC.(Road ID.255855081) Under Salikha Upazila, Dist. 

Magura.Salvage Materials 37,24,083.00 b) Improvement of 

Dhaneswargati-Maniknagar Rd (Ch1000-2275m) by BC. (Road 

ID.255855083) Under Salikha Upazila, Dist. Magura. c) Improvement 

of Tilkhari Absar House-Piprul Rd (Ch.750-1575m) by BC. (Road 

ID.255855078) Under Salikha Upazila, Dist. Magura. 
 

12-05-2024 
16:00 PM 

13-05-2024 

12:00 PM 

03 972885 
[OTM] 

MDRIDP/MGR/W-04 
a) Improvement of Mohammadpur Upazila HQ-WAPDA Bazar RHD 

Rd (Ch.23100-23920m) by BC. (Road ID. 255662005) Under 

Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist. Magura.Salvage Materials 20,41,127.00 

b) Improvement of Urura-Ghullia bazar Rd (Ch.00-1620m) by BC. 

(Road ID.255664039) Under Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist. 

Magura.Salvage Materials 11,58.647.00 

 

12-05-2024 
16:00 PM 

13-05-2024 
12:00 PM 

06. 

 
 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-
Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 
 

 
(A.N.M. Waheduzzaman)      
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Magura. 
Phone 02477710736 
e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd 
 
 
 

 
Copy: 
1. Chief Engineer,LGED,LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,  Dhaka-1207. 

 

2. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 
 3. Superintending Engineer, LGiED, Jessore Region, Jessore 

 4.  Project Director, Magura District Rural Infrastructure Development Project Bhaban,Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  
 5.  Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to published the IFT in 

LGED website. 
 

 6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Salikha/Mahammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura. 
 7. Editor…………………………………………………………… He is requested to publish IFT No. 37/2023-24 for One day in middle page shortly 

so far within, 17 April 2024. 
8. M/S ---------------------------------------------------enlistment No------------ Dist: Magura. 
. Notice Board (all) 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
mailto:xen.magura@lged.gov.bd

